

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Michele Watson Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5534 <u>mwatson@weichertrealtors.net</u>

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Hallmark Properties Welcomes REALTOR[®] Jenney Registe to their Lake Mary Office

LAKE MARY, Fla / Oct. 6, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors[®] - Hallmark Properties announces that REALTOR[®] Jenney Registe has joined the team of talented real estate professionals in their Lake Mary office. Registe will assist home buyers and sellers with their real estate needs in Lake Mary and the surrounding area.

"Jenney has transitioned into a career in real estate after a long and satisfying career as a manager in the healthcare industry," said Steve Pilchick, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors[®] - Hallmark Properties. "Helping people is Jenney's passion, and we know she will be an excellent addition to our talented team of agents."

Registe lived in Alaska for 30 years prior to moving with her "beautiful" family to the Sunshine State. "Alaska is an amazing place to live, and I love to travel, camp and fish, but the beach is my happy place," said Registe. "Moving to Lake Mary was a great decision. I cannot wait to help my clients discover all the benefits this area



Jenney Registe

has to offer." As a Weichert REALTOR[®], Registe will have access to the latest technology and the most productive sales and marketing tools to offer the best real estate service in the industry. "Having the opportunity to

represent people as they make their investment dreams a reality is what drives me," said Registe. "I plan to put the training and technology that Weichert offers to good use on my clients' behalf."

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Hallmark Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert[®] affiliate. The company has 20 offices serving Central and East Coast Florida.

For more information about the Lake Mary office of Weichert, Realtors[®] - Hallmark Properties, located at 135 Parliament Loop, Suite 1001, Lake Mary, FL, 32746, contact Office Manager Marylou Vanslette at 407-585-0500 or visit <u>www.weicherthallmark.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert[®] franchised office is independently owned and operated.